| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | RECORDATION I | | 02-04-2000 | MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|-----------|---|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | ▼ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | 1 | | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commiss | sioner of Patents and Trademarks | Plan | 101261729 | ts or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies | (10) | | Name and address of receiving pa | | |
| Pierre Hilaire | | | Name: ARTHESYS | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | | | Internal Address: | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment Merge | | | Street Address: 20 rue Travei | rsiere | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | □ Change d'Hame | | City: Gennevilliers State: | 7IP: 92230 | |
| Cother | 1.00 | 1 | FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pat | tent number(s): | <u> </u> | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) |) | } | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/406,047 | 7 | | | i | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Leary & Associates | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | |
| Internal Address: | | | © Enclosed | | |
| | | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to de | posit account | |
| Street Address: 505 W. Ol | live Ave., Suite 330 | 8. | Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Sunnyvale Sta 02/03/2000 DMGUYEN 00000306 09406 | ZIP: 94086 | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying | g by deposit account) | |
| 01 FC:581 | 40.00 OP DO NOT US | SE THIS S | BPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Carol D. Titus | and belief, the foregoing infom | nation is | true and correct and any attached | copy is a true copy of December 14, 1999 | |
| Name of Person Signing | - Carri | Signatu | | Date | |
| - - | Total number of pages including | | 2 | 54.0 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010517 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

I, Pierre Hilaire of Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of the Catheter System for Release of Embolization Coils by Hydraulic Pressure, said invention being fully described in and identified by the U.S. Patent Application No. 09/406,047, filed September 27, 1999; and

Whereas, ARTHESYS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Societe Anonyme organized and existing under the Laws of France, with its principal business address at 20 rue Traversiere, 92230 Gennevilliers FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

For value received, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE 100% of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Catheter System for Release of Embolization Coils by Hydraulic Pressure invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the applications for United States patents therefor, including U.S. Patent Application No. 09/406,047, filed September 27, 1999;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 100 % to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

GOY DRUNNE

Docket No.: ART9902

PATENT RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010517 FRAME: 0354